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LIST OF STAGES AND TIMESCALE

e A

SOLWAY CAR CLUB EAST AYRSHIRE CAR CLUBE MACHARS CAFl CLUB

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC — MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS

LOCATION Bogey | Start M.R. | Finish M.R. ETA
(Car 0)
START—ANN STREET, — | 83/60305640 - 09.30
GATEHOUSE
SST1—BENNAN 10.00 | 77/65307210 | 77/54707520 10.10
S52—GARRARY 6.20 | 77/58207880 | 77/50407840 11.00
SS3—BLACK LOCH 7.00 | 77/50307730 | 83/46106910 11.21
SS4—FLEET 10.30 | 77/54607510 | 83/54606245 12.06
FINISH—ANN STREET, — — 83/60305640 12.51
GATEHOUSE
ORGANISED BY

All persons having any connection with the promotion, organisation,
or conduct of this meeting including the owners of the land, and the

drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are
absolved from all liability arising out of any accident causing damage
or personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to spectators, however
such accident may have been caused.




No. Entrant/Driver/Co-Driver Car Town Class
1. Brian Lyall/Neil Ewing Ford Escort Cosworth Aberdeen 3
2. BORDER CARS

Ken Jones/lan Marshall Mazda 323 Turbo Menai Bridge 9

3. SOUTH WEST SAAB

Neale Dougan/Doug Redpath Ford Sierra Sapphire  Ayr 6

4. Peter Vassallo/Trevor Alexander Ford Escort Cosworth Gosforth 3

5. Gordon Boyd/Kenneth Crombie Ford Escort Cosworth  Edinburgh 6

6. Phil Walker/Dave Wilford Mazda 323 Turbo Killearn 3

7. CENTRAL TYRE, PIRELLI, LUCAS, SILKOLENE

Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort Cosworth Cumnock 6

8.

9. Billy McLelland/Tom Hynd Ford Escort RS1800 Sanquhar 6
10. Eddie Torrens/Michael Gibson Subaru Legacy Northern Ireland 3
11. Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400 Muir of Ord 6
12. Tom Spence/Stephen Emerson Metro 6R4 Northern Ireland 6
13. Mike Riddick/Bob Green Toyota Celica Haugh of Urr 9
14. Keith White/Henry Campbell Ford Escort Cosworth  Crumlin 6
15. Brian Allan/David Reid Ford Escort Newton Stewart 5
16. MACHARS CAR CLUB LTD.

Andy Kelly/Roy Campbell Mazda 323 Greenock 9

17. Tom Coughtrie/Nick Jack Subaru Legacy Ayr 3

18. lan Rock/lvan Kenny Ford Fiesta Ballymena 5

19. Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Banchory 3

20. WHITBY & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Brian Champion/ Peugeot 205 GTi Whitby 2

21. Cecil Minford/Sam Campbell Peugeot 205 Crumlin 15)

22. lan Paterson/Jim Stairs Ford Sierra Cosworth  Annan 3

23. Jock Armstrong/Robert Copland Vauxhall Nova Clarebrand 4

24. Donald Smith/Rachel Argo Opel Ascona Duns 6

25. A.W.D. MOTORSPORT

John O’Conner/Aidan Walsh Opel Manta Dublin 6

26. Graham Clark/Eddie Daniel Mazda 323 Ellon 6

27. Martin Craik/Gillean Mclntyre Ford Sierra Sapphire  Methven 6

28. SELWYN BROWNE

Ivan Wilkinson/ Ford Escort G4 Tempo 6
Cosworth

29. Jon Burn/Steve Quirk Peugeot 205 Hamilton 5

30. MACHARS CAR CLUB LTD.

Fraser Kinnear/ Peugeot 205 GTi Monreith 2

31. Victor Kidd/David Kidd Talbot Sunbeam Belfast 6

32. MACHARS CAR CLUB LTD.

Jim Sharp/ Ford Escort RS Ardwell 6

33. LANARKSHIRE CAR CLUB LTD.

Matthew Calderwood/ Ford Escort Rosneath 6

34. Alan Barr/John Semple Ford Escort RS Barrhead 6

35. Richard Montgomery/Finlay Kirkpatrick Ford Escort Newtownards 2

36. Allan Brodie/William Campbell Ford Escort Tyndrum 5

37. Brian Gill/Joyce Champion Daihatsu Charade Northallerton 8

38. lan Archer/Neil Clark Peugeot 205 GTi Kirriemuir 2

39. Ronald Dunsmore/Peter Martin Ford Escort Larkhall 6

40. SOLWAY CAR CLUB LTD.

Donald Graham/Allan Scott Talbot Sunbeam Kirkpatrick Durham 4

41. SOLWAY CAR CLUB LTD.

Leslie Robertson/Helen Brown Vauxhall Nova Isle of Gigha 8

42. David McKeown/John Smith Opel Ascona Dumfries 6

43.

44. SOUTH OF SCOTLAND CAR CLUB LTD.

Alisdair Stewart/Ailsa Nelson Ford Escort Dumfries 5

45, Niall Cowan/ Peugeot 205 GTi Castle-Douglas 8

46. LANARKSHIRE CAR CLUB LTD.

Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort Ayr 6

47. Tom Hogg/Jackie Hendra Porsche 911 Kilmarnock 6

No. Entrant/Driver/Co-Driver Car Town Class
48. Garry Dickson/Martin McGowan Lancia Delta Integrate Stromness 2
43. Bryan Jardine/David Wilson Ford Escort Dalbeattie 4
50. SOUTH OF SCOTLAND CAR CLUB LTD.
William Nelson/Mark Simpson Ford Escort Dumfries 5
51. Phil Jobson/Ron Green Ford Escort Carlisle 5
52. Andrew Nicholson/George Hill Ford Escort Annan 6
53. SPADEADAM MOTOR CLUB LTD.
Dee Addison/Brian Kinghorn Ford Escort Penrith 5
54. John Truesdale/lan Shennan Ford Escort Drongan 5
55. Jason Tarr/Carol Christie Toyota Celica Garve 3
56. lan Haining/Alison Terry Ford Escort Dumfries 4
57 Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva Ayr 1
58. Keith Butler/Aileen Millar Toyota Corolla East Calder 8
59. Robert Graham/Ken Bowman Ford Escort Carlisle 5
60. Douglas Smart/Mark Boyle Talbot Sunbeam Isle of Mull 5
61. Gordon Adam/Gary Adam Ford Escort Tillicoultry 6
62. Aaron Cruickshank/Stuart Paterson Ford Escort Collin 6
63. David Allison/Gloria Allison Vauxhall Nova Stranraer 4
64. EDINBURGH COMPUTER SERVICES RALLYING WITH CARCRAFT
Neil Jaffrey/lan Wood Vauxhall Astra GTE Dalkeith 5
65.
66. Donald Urquhart/Helen Aitken Land Rover 90 V8 Cumbernauld 6
67. David Killin/Clive Black Opel Kadett Newton Mearns 6
68. David Steel/William Paterson Ford Escort Strathaven 6
69. M. GLOVER TRANSPORT
Grierson Glover/Mark Glover Talbot Sunbeam Castle-Douglas 5
70. James Paterson/Graham Anderson Talbot Avenger Girvan 5
71. Craig Marshall/ Ford Escort Biggar 5
72. Andrew McCulloch/Robert McCulloch Ford Escort Twynholm 5
73. Craig Hiddleston/Allan Huxtable Talbot Sunbeam Ayr 5
74. Roger Morgan/Stuart Edmond Fiat 131 Galston 6
75. Robert Paterson/Neil Richardson Ford Escort Lochmaben 6
76. Charles McCathie/David McCulloch Ford Escort Gatehouse-of-Fleet 5
CLASSES:
There will be nine Classes as follows:
Class 1. Group A cars up to 1300c.c. Class 6. Open Class cars 16071cc and over
Class 2. Group A cars 1301cc to 2000cc. Class 7. Group N cars up to 1300cc.
Class 3. Group A cars 2001cc and over. Class 8. Group N Cars 1301cc to 2000cc.
Class 4. Open Class cars up to 1300cc, Class 9. Group N cars 2001cc and over.
Class 5. Open Class cars 1301cc to 1600cc.
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BORDER CARS MAZDA GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 1993 - RESULTS

. CREW

Brian Lyall/Neil Ewing

Ken Jones/Ian Marshall

Neale Dougan/Doug Redpath
Peter Vagsallo/Trevor Alexander
Gordon Boyd/Kenneth Crombie
Phil Walker/Dave Wilford

Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden

Dom Buckley/Murray Grierson
Billy McLelland/Tom Hynd
Eddie Torrens/Michael Gibson
Andy Horne/Jim Howie

Tom Spence/Stephen Emerson
Mike Riddick/Isobel Riddick
Keith White/Henry Campbell
Brian Allan/David Reid

Bill Nicoll/Robert Lumgair
Tom Coughtrie/Nick Jack

Ian Rock/Ivan Kenny

Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan
Ryan Champion/Malcolm Johnston
Cecil Minford/Sam Campbell
Ian Paterson/Jim Stairs

Jock Armstrong/Robert Copland
Donald smith/Rachel Argo

John O'Conner/aAidan Welsh
Graham Clark/Eddie Daniel
Martin Craik/Gillean McIntyre
Ivan Wilkinson/Leslié Monaghan
Jon Zurn/Stan Quirk |

Fraser Kinnear/

Victor Kidd/David Kidd

Jim sharp/Philip McCrae

Matthew Calderwood/Alister Campbell
. Allan Barr/John Semple
Richard Montgomery/Finlay Kilpatrick

Allan Brodie/William Campbell

"Brian Gill/Joyce Champion

Ian Archer/Neil Clark

Ronald Dunsmore/Peter Martin
Donald Graham/Allan Scott
Leslie Robertson/Helen Brown
David McKeown/John Smith
Neil Buckley/Stella Boyles
Alisdair Stewart/Ailsa Nelson
Niall Cowan/Mike Rollo

Gavin Hutton/Richard ogilvie
Tom Hogg/Jackie Hendra

Garry Dickson/Martin McGowan
Bryan Jardine/David Wilson
William Nelson/Mark Simpson
Phil Jobson/Ron Green

Andrew Nicholson/George Hill
Dee Addison/Brian Kinghorn
John Truesdale/Ian Shennan
Jason Tarr/Carol Christie
Ian Haining/Alison Terry
Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest
Keith Butler/Aileen Millar
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851
13.50
15.23
14,06

-15.07

14.08
14.12

13.59
25.00

14.21
15.54
14.42
14.48
14.43

14.20
14.54
14.24
15.05
15.31

14.54
14.46

15.05
14.45

15.19

17.59

15.19
15.03
15.15

15.34

16.17
15.30
14.40
25.00
15.46
16.14

15.45
13.47
15.23
15.34

16.16
16.34
16.23
16.21
15.37
16.05
15.37
16.00
17.25
16.46

552
7.21
8.13
7.26
7.46
7.22
7.32

7.20
12.15

7.30
8.22
8.18
7.46
7.54

7.30
7.59

7.26-

8.05
8.33

10.54
8.11
7.46
8.02
8.24

8.32
8.14
7.42
8.57
8.30
8.43

8.26

' 8.47

15.00
8.14

8.51
14.49
8.33
8.26
8.09
8.27
8.16
8.36
9.13
9.03

553
8.13
9.03
8.12
8.41
g.18
8.24

8.53

10.18
9,06
8.39

. 9.04
9.13

10.13
9.13
8.34
9.58
9,34
9.41

'9.20
9,50
8.20
9.10

9.34
9.34
9.20
10.01
9.13
9.40
10.35
10.05

554
13.31
14.35
13.12
25.00
13.41
13.42

13.12
25.00

13.34
15.43

14.23
14.28

13.56

14.15

i4.01

14.30
15.0z2

14.32

25.00

14.33
25.00

14.06

24.00
14.49
25.00
14.45
14.56

20.38
14.06

16.12

25.00
16.40

15.23
17.07
14.58
15.07
16.03

15.37

15.49

15.04
17.58
15.22

15,32

12.53
18.36

ROAD TOTAL
42.55
47.14
42.56

F/F
43.29
43.50

F/F
42,45

F/F

N/S
43.4¢6
49,20

F/F
45.35
45,42

F/F
44.18
456.05
44.14
46.45
48.24

F/F
46.19
56.18

N/S
46.41

F/F

F/F
46.10

N/S
63.11
47.25

F/F

2.00 49.06

48.07
F/F
Suspen

53.35

45.02

60.07

58.50

51.18
Turbo

48.54

52.31

54.41

48.05
F/F

50.54
F/F

50.07

50.1¢

48.10

52,31

48.28

49.48

50.06

54.30

POSITION
O/A cCL.!
21
18 3,
3 1
5 3
7 2
1 1)
6 4!
28 11
11 6!
12 ﬁ
9 2
13 2
8 3
17 1
23 5
|

15 i
47 19
|

|

16 i
14 3!
i

51 20
19 8
5 .
27 1%
21 2
!

42 3l
10 5!
50 5"
49 3!
36 15
25 6!
39 1)
45 18!
20 9|
9B 31
32 g
33 13|
29 4
40 10|
24 4
.29 2
" 31 1
44 2



-

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
&9
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
80

‘81

82

BORDER CARS MAZDA GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 1993 - RESULTS

CREW

Robert Graham/Ken Bowman

Douglas Smart/Mark Boyle

Garry Adam/Gordon Adam

Rareon Cruickshank/Stuart Paterson
David Allison/Gloria Allison
Neil Jeffrey/Ian Wood

Martin Laverty/Patricia Laverty
Donald Urquhart/Helen Aitken
David Killin/Clive Black

David Steel/William Paterson
Grierson Glover/Mark Glover
James Paterson/Graham Anderson
Craig Marshall/Garry Smith
Andrew McCulloch/Robert McCulloch
Craig Hiddleston/Derek Anderscn
Roger Morgan/Stuart Edmond
Robert Paterson/Neil Richardson
Charles McCathie/David McCulloch
Andrew Gallacher/Phil Sandham
Sean Haveron/Vincent Fergus
James Gillen/Eamon Glackin

CL.

[o]
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881
15.55

17.27

24.14
16.30
17.35
17.04
19.21
17.21

19.39
16.24
16.53
18.17
15.17
14.12
14.26

5§82
8.21

13.58
8.51
9.22
8.48

10.37
9.05

10,17
8.52
8.2¢9
9.45
8.02
7.25
7.36

583
9.26

1¢.16

15.22

9.42
10.44
13.25
12,54
10.00

11.13
10.27
9.20
10.57
9.03
8.14
8.26

554
15..15

16.49

15.40
15.47
16.20
16.09
21.08
16.00

25.00

15.19
17.44

25.00
13.36
20.54

ROAD TOTAL
48.57

F/F

F/F

F/F
53.33

F/F

F/F
28.00 97.14
50.50
54.01
55.26
64.00
52.26

F/F

66.09

F/F
50.01
56.43

F/F
43.27
51.22

POSITION;
O/A CL.|
26 7!
41 4

[

54 21
34 14
43 1ﬁ
46 11
52 13
38 %
53 14
30 12
48 12
4 2

- 37 16
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